FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. PTO 1 12/149711 05/07/2008 05-16-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03284,0085 Attorney Customer Number: 22,85

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra

103503133

Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.

4 Name of			о. оору т		1					
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji SATO			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
rionji ozv	. •				Nan	ne:	Toyota Jidosh	a Kabushiki K	aisha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi					
⊠ Assignr	ment [] Merger	•		City	r: A	Aichi			
Security Agreem		Change	e of Name		Stat	te: 	Japan	Zip Code:	471-8571	
Other:	Other: [Describe]			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution Date: April 25, 2008					☐ Yes					
	n number(s) ation: April		ber(s): If this do	ocument is be	ing fil	ed tog	ether with a new	application, th	ne execution date	
A. Patent Ap	plication Nu	ımber(s):			В.	F	atent Number(s):		
		Additio	nal numbers at	tached?	<u></u> _ Y	es	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: James W. Edmondson					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
						⊠	Enclosed (Pl account)	ease charge d	eficiency to depos	
							Authorized t	o be charged t	to deposit account	
Internal Address:	FINNEGAL & DUNNEL		N, FARABOW,	GARRETT				-	·	
Street Address:	901 New Y	ork Avenue, N	W							
City: W	ashington, [D.C.								
State:		Zip:	20001-4413		8.	C	eposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement	t and signati	ure.			·					
To the best of my k document.	nowledge a	nd belief, the fo	oregoing informa	ation is true a	nd co	rrect a	nd any attached	copy is a true	copy of the origin	
			$\rightarrow \omega$	E77		05/	98/2008 SZEWDIE	1 09000023 121	149711	
James W. Edmondson Signa					ture		FC:8021		ate 40.08 OP	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2										

PATENT REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0248 U.S. PTO 12/149711 05/07/2008

SOLE/JOINT	INVENTION
(U.S.	Rights Only)
Attorney Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

entitled:			•				
VEHICLE DECK STRUCTURE							
for which I/WE executed an application for Unit			ently herewith or				
for United States Letters Patent on	, 20	(Application No.); and			
WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
a corporation of Japan							
whose post office address is 1. Toyota-cho	. Taylada abi	Aishi kan 474	0574 1	, ==			
whose post office address is 1, 10yota-chc	o, Toyota-shi	, Aichi-ken, 471	-857 i Japan				
·				 			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirou the application for United States Letters Patent application;							
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good	and valuable c	onsideration the re	ceipt of which fro	om Assignee is			
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell,							
assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent							
of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request							
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;							
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal							
proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or							
desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its							
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p							
understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.							
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the	ottornova I/wa	hava ampawarad i	n the Deeleration	and Dower of			
Attorney in this application, to insert here in pare			, filed) the			
filing date and application number of said application	ation when kno	wn.					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	o set our hand	(s).					
		-					
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S S			DATE			
Kenji Sato	1 2	enji Sat	0	April 25, 2008			
ADDRESS Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	•	Ø		CITIZENSHIP Japanese			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	A SEIGNOBIS S	CNATURE					
2. FULL MAINE OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S S	IGIWIUKE		DATE			
ADDRESS	I,			CITIZENSHIP			
1							

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT

DATE

DATE

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP

REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY

ADDRESS

ADDRESS